DC Sources LAB/HPL  5 – 10 kW
with integrated load | voltage-controlled for 2-quadrant operation
19“ x 3 U x 620 mm
DC Sources LAB/SMSL  1,2 – 5 kW
with integrated load | voltage-controlled for 2-quadrant operation
OVERVIEW
• From 1.2 kW to 5 kW
• Output voltages up to 600 V

../LT IEEE IEEE488 Interface
../LTRS485 RS485 Interface
../LAN LAN Interface
../USB USB Interface
../KFZ12 Preselected Start-up Curve 12 V
../KFZ24 Preselected Start-up Curve 24 V
../OPT Predefined Output characteristic
../SD SD Card Slot
Hauptstraße 119 -121 phone +49-6205-3948-0 e-mail info@et-system.de
D-68804 Altlußheim fax +49-6205-37560 web www.et-system.de
© ET System electronic GmbH, Subject to modification without notice, errors and omissions exepted
LINE INPUT
Device power 1.2 kW 2.4 kW 3 kW 4 kW 5 kW 10 kW
Connection 3 wire (1P+N+E) / 5 wire (3P+N+E)
Input 1P/230 1 x 230 Vac (207 – 253 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Input 3P/200 3 x 200 Vac (180 – 220 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Input 3P/208 3 x 208 Vac (187 – 229 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Input 3P/400 3 x 400 Vac (360 – 440 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Input 3P/440 3 x 440 Vac (396 – 484 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Input 3P/480 3 x 480 Vac (432 – 528 Vac 47 – 63Hz)
Max.allowed non symmetry (3P-System) < 3 %
Input current 1P/230 Modell 1,2 15 18 22 28 33 –
Input current 3P/200 Modell 1,2 9.5 11.5 15 20 25 50
Input current 3P/208 Modell 1,2 9 11 14 19 23 46